Department of Governor Kim Reynolds
Administrative Services Lt. Governor Adam Gregg

Empowering People
Collaboration
Customer Service

Adam Steen, Director

AMENDMENT No. 1
TO CONTRACT FOR
MRO Industrial Supplies and Equipment

This Amendment No. 1 (this “Amendment”) to the Contract Number 18299 dated April 6, 2023, is made and
entered into as of July 1, 2018 (“Effective Date”), by and between Fastenal Company (“Contractor”), and the
lowa Department of Administrative Services (the “Agency”).

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties herein acknowledge and agree as follows:

1. The Contract is extended for a temporary term commencing upon the expiration of the original term
and shall now expire June 30, 2024.

2. Except as set forth in this Amendment No. 1, the Contract shall remain unchanged and in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 1 to be executed by their respective
duly authorized representatives as of the date set forth above.

FASTENAL COMPANY IOWA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
A M//
By: -
y /4
Name: William Drazkowski Name: JULIE JANSSEN
Title: Executive Vice President Title: _ PURCHASING AGENT llI
Dated: __ 4/13/2023 Dated: __ 04/17/2023

Hoover State Office Building 1305 East Walnut Street ~ Des Moines, IA50319  (515) 281-5360 hitp://das.iowa.gov



